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RECEIVED

AZ CORP COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMM&EGS%N 2 48 PH 191

CARL J. KUNASEK

CHAIRMAN DOCLHENT ToHTROL
JIM IRVIN

COMMISSIONER
RENZ D. JENNINGS

COMMISSIONER

IN THE MATTER OF US WEST COM-
MUNICATIONS, INC.’S COMPLIANCE
WITH § 271 OF THE TELECOMMUNI-
CATIONS ACT OF 1996

DOCKET NO. U-0000-97-238

NOTICE RE SERVICE LIST
Electric Lightwave, Inc. ("ELI") requests that the service list in this docket be
amended to add the following:

Ms. Penny Bewick

Manager, Compliance and Product Support
Electric Lightwave, Inc.

8100 N.E. Parkway Drive, Suite 200

Post Office Box 4959

Vancouver, Washington 98662

phone: 360/892-1000

fax: 360/816-3821

August 25 , 1997.
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INC.

7z
ol Corporstion ¢, /// M .
o Lomitiesion 4 %‘
By
DOCKETED Lex J. Smith
A Michael W. Patten
UG 2 5 1997 BROWN & BAIN, P.A.
2901 North Central Avenue
DOCGKETED BY /'\ A Post Office Box 400
| W f Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0400
Attorneys for Electric Lightwave, Inc.
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ORIGINAL and TEN (10) COPIES
of the foregoing filed August 75,
1997, at:

Docket Control

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing hand-
delivered August 25, 1997, to:

Lindy Funkhouser, Esq.

Chief Counsel, Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Carl Dabelstein

Director, Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing mailed
August 24, 1997, to:

Charles R. Miller

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE MOUNTAIN STATES
2800 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Joan S. Burke, Esq.
OSBORN & MALEDON
2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Post Office Box 36379
Phoenix, Arizona 85067-6379
Counsel for AT&T Communications of the
Mountain States

Karen L. Clauson

Thomas F. Dixon

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
707 17th Street, Suite 3900

Denver, Colorado 80202




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Thomas H. Campbell, Esq.
LEWIS & ROCA LLP
40 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Counsel for MCI Telecommunications
Corporaiion and MCImetro Access Transmission
Services, Inc.

Greg Patterson

RESIDENTIAL UTILITY CONSUMER OFFICE
2828 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Don Low, Esq.

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS Co., L.P.
8140 Ward Parkway 5-E

Kansas City, Missouri 64114

Patrick Quinn

Susanne Mason

U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
3033 North Third Street, Suite 1014
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Timothy Berg, Esq
FEN NEMORE CRAIG P.C.
3033 North Central Avenue Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012- 2913
Counsel for U S West Communications, Inc.

Lex J. Smith, Esq.
Michael W. Patten, Esq.
BROWN & BAIN, P.A.
2901 North Central Avenue
Post Office Box 400
Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0400
Counsel for American Communications

Services, Inc.; Cox Arizona Telecom,
Inc.; and TCG Phoenix




